

## Govt of West Bengal Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and Biotechnology Technical Branch, 6th Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-700091 Phone Number: 033-2321-2550, Extension No. 3063, www.wbhed.gov.in

Dated, Kolkata, the 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

No. 288-Edn (T) /4A-12/2017(5)

## NOTIFICATION

Consequent upon the recommendation of the P.S.C., W.B. vide its letter no. 664- PSC (Selection)IS-65/2015(pt-III) dated: 23.08.2017, Smt. Poulomi Rakshit ( Roll No. 0100201) has not joined the service in pursuance of this department's appointment Notification 697-Edn(T)/4A-12/2017(5) dated: 20.11.2017. In this context, the Governor regrets to cancel the appointment of Smt Poulomi Rakshit daughter of Shri Jibendranath Rakshit, 333 Pulin Avenue, P.O. - Rajbari, Dumdum, Dist- North 24-Parganas, PIN -700081 as Assistant Professor in Electrical Engineering at Purulia Government Engineering College, Purulia.

By Order of the Governor Sd/-Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

Dated, Kolkata, the 6<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

No. 288 /1(6)--Edn(T) /4A-12/2017(5)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to: -

- 1. The Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal with reference to his recommendation vide letter No. 664- PSC(Selection)IS-65/2015(pt-III) dated: 23.08.2017.
- 2. The Director Technical Education, West Bengal, 10<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bikash Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 3. The Principal, Purulia Govt. Engg. College, Village-Agharpur, P.O.-Ramamoti, Block-Joypur, Dist-
- Purulia, Pin-723103. 4. Smt Poulomi Rakshit daughter of Shri Jibendranath Rakshit, 333 Pulin Avenue, P.O. - Rajbari, Dumdum, Dist- North 24-Parganas, PIN -700081.

Computer cell for uploading the cancellation notification on the website: www.wbhed.gov.in.

6. Guard File.

[Ardhendu Tikadar]

Assistant Secretary